Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherelt
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 24, 1997

Ms. Marie S. Morrison -
Morrison’s Cleaners #1

304 Main Street

Mayo, Florida 32066

Re: Facility No. 0670003
Dear Ms. Morrison:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on January 31, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or i1f you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

—f e

::/2? il A /ﬂ-f;;._—/:;/ ¢ Al P oS
A . .
/7 Dotty Diltz, Chief
i Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jw

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Cnvironment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 10-Jul-2000 10:13am

From: Heather Wynn JAX 904/448-4300
WYNN_Heal.depjax.dep.state.fl.us

Dept:
Tel No:

To: Sandy Bowman TAL : ( BOWMAN Se@Al )

Subject: - no subject (01JRLKOUB6X2000UGV) -

Good Morning, Hope you had a nice weekend! Thanks for the info
on Millhopper and L+L that was very helpful. I wanted to let you
know that Morrisons Cleaners in Mayo Florida (AIRS ID 0670003) is
now inactive as far as drycleaning is concerned. The RO Marie
Morrison owns Morrison Cleaners in Live Oak alsoc and will use
that facility for cleaning and the Mayo store as a Drop Store. I
also was wondering what needs to be done to change the
Responsible Official for a facility? Thanks again for all your
help. Heather '



NORTHEAST DISTRIST

S NEEMPJ ﬂ‘
- JAN 27 1397 ,;;’

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleamng Faclhty Notification U&U@EM U Lﬁg U
DEP-JACKSONVILLE

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

TN okie S 77 oppson . ﬁ?@wz—w«»; L0sppony

2. Sité Name (For example, plant/name or number)

/)/)M’: %W -’# j

3. Mazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Satiby Mhoo, o o m/

4, FélzlhtﬂLocanon
' County: 0/7”7&% Co-  Zip Code: 22066

Street Address:

City:
Joy_

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Ofﬂcial'

s 4. S pprison_
7. . Résponsible Official Mdiling Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 304 7)o ,4{)

: City:ma% | Jjg | County;/M 2 Zip COd;’Qgéé

8. Respongible/Official Telephone Number: / d
Telephone: (984 ) 342 - 79/% Fax: ( ) -

Facility- Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

o225 Brmn

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: o ¢/ Moan. /K}

Citymm' UUA County: 0/ 7 ?%ZZZ

I1. Facility Cdhtact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (?051 0362 -19/2 Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

JAN 311997

Zip Code:
3206l

> 3 ' Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 s of A ont

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

) -/2-Pud- Y
(1) w/ ref. condenser v’ 7
(2) w/ carbon adsorber | V7|

(3) w/ no controls VvV’

[Washer Unit A7) 12 - pug 96

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

) -J2-Hwg 906

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
-] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ & ] months .
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: { ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source l)/ ]

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ gt ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receibts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser tefnperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FEEEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:
[ x ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the

facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

ﬂ,ﬂlﬁ/ e ci

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in

this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the

statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Ve L. I panisnes /~26-97

Signéture /- Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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AIRSID#: OL7006S W/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Mocrisous (Neaners # | DATE: 3-95~9 7

FACILITY LOCATION: 304 Ma.n 57 /‘/’a/q o.FL 3 206¢

Annual Reporting Period: ?’Q S . 1994’ TO 9}7 S ' 19 97

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period coveréd by this statement. YES Qno
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

neCEIVED
NS =

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

OCT 5 W97

Bureau of Air Monitqring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: cau of A Mo

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for (ransfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Marre Morrisow ,Z@MLMZ&MMN 9-25-97
‘ Name (Please Print) S Date

ignature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT V/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIMEIN:_ /-2 O TIME OUT:_ /' ¥ 2 ARRSID#: OL7DOO3R
TYPE OF FACILITY:

FACILITY NAME: Mo rrisons Cleanec # —_ DATEI-35-77
FACILITY LOCATION: 304 Maw_S7. quo, FL. 22044, :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ma@ e Morrison PHONE NUMBER: 7 ¢7-362- 79,2

z@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESI:‘ NOI:‘

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: - yia 4
: : (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Q\ns\-ﬁbkef L-Scs
lease Prigt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: 778 -73/0

Page of . _ Revised 10/96



” PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION O
AIRS ID#: 0670003 DATE: 7-25 - 77  TIMEIN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: /Mo cr.sons Cleaners =1

FACILITY LOCATION: 399 Mam 57.  Magyo, FL. 2J00606

facility was § gallo_ns.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Morme porrison PHONE: _J04 -362 ~77/2
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit @]
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source X

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) , (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source ' a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay UON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lofs

Revised 8/11/97

\



| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON B@\
2. Examining the containers for leakage?. : - ay ON 38Fa
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unjoading? 2y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ Z{ ON ONA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Y ON ON/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |
In Part II-A: T

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Zﬁ’ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? B{ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ﬁ ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ZK{ UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the z/
condenser excecded 45°F? ay ON éanN/A
6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropratc cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? D{ ON

— —

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? gy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser - .
inlet and outlet weckly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal 10 or greater than 20° F? : ' ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? - ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? _ ay aN ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? EJ{DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Z{ ON
3. Maintained leak detcction inspection and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON Efﬁ/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Qy ON Q‘ﬁ/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN Zﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 2Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? . ‘ , ay ON -_Eﬁ/A
Problem céncﬁled? : ‘ _ Qy an Z‘ﬁ/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . ay 'DN D’MA

30f5 Revised 8/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : 6‘1’ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y- ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ,Zﬁ( ON ON/A Muck cookers ' Oy ON dN/A
Door gaskets and seating AY ON ON/A Stills Oy ON =2aW/A
Filter gaskets and seating dY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON Zﬁ/A
Pumps @y ON ON/A Diverter valves AY oN On/A
‘Solvent tanks and containers ZY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ,Zl§ ON ON/A
Water separators 9’? ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

EEELE

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? oy ON

@\rts*mp\\er L. Sesth A9

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Inspeclor’s‘ Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97
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RECEIVED o 0
w2 & 9%

L// .
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
ureau %ﬁ@

o S0

©
Lo
AIRS ID#0670003 @ e
MARIE S MORRISON "2 =
MARIE S MORRISON EX
'304 MAIN STREET . ; ™3
"MAYO FL 320 ® =
O W 2006 o5
N o N °c% U
o @\,\ o' 3% @
?’Q\‘\Y\?}\ Do NOT Remove Label v ?%
WO | / | |
Annual Reporting Period 4/2 S 19 7|7 TO A //0
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comglh,nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES
If NO, complete the following

Lo

Exact period of non-compliance: from

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

to

Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

to

Method used to demonstrate compliance

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL

As the responsible official, I hereby cerlify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

<. .
Name (Please Print)

; Signagfe ? ééétc
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance ceruﬁcanon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
11/06/97

7~
m
A
m
<
1
@,

197



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
PE— .

e ?:3 m
AIRS ID#0670003 @
MARIE S MORRISON ol % ?ﬁ“ n
MARIE S MORRISON ‘ £Z0 @
304 MAIN STREET Ty N
'MAYO FL 32066 f 5L =
N / L= B <
. ~ I £ Q0 O
R 2 & m
(o]
Do NOT Remove Label w = O
‘ fa
Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméli}nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.
If NO, complete the following

YES UNo

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

to

Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
Exact period of non-compliance from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

to

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

S.

Name (Please Print) ;

Slgna

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

te
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cernﬁcatlon requirements. It is at the
11/06/97




ke

AIRS ID#: OL7 0603 Revised 10/10/9:

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _Morrisens Cleanews A DATE: /23[9

FACILITY LOCATION: 3"\ Maw Sh
ml\-‘i\g . 320(0(9

Annual Reporting Period: ____ Sea 19973 19 TO ‘§<Qﬁ' . A%% 19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comgliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. M YES Ino

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10 QCT 0 7 1w9b

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance: - : Burcau—of-Air Manitaring
Burea

& Mobile Sources

o

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliancs:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchcse receip!s, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry -to dry facilities or, J 800 gallons per
Yyear for transjer or combination jfacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M&re Morrisaa ma/u }( . MWQJQ‘SIQX
Name (Please Print) / Signandre Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INS%CTION SUMMARY REPORT

' TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIME IN:_J0 200 TIMEOUT:_ /O Y5 ARRS D#:_O &7 O 003
V4 .
TYPE OF FACILITY: D ry Ueaners |
FACILITY NAME: (N orcisans Cleansa, | pAte: /95 /2%

FACILITY LOCATION: 304 Mo S+
Mano FL 22066
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_pAQri€. MperiSe n PHONE NUMBER: 90 ¥- -

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: RILK]

‘i (Approximate)

| INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ (" hewsdopher /. Sestht

; : y (Pleasg Pri _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: - PHONE NUMBER: 90 V-Y78-%3¢0 y 2 55—

Page of . . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o

RE-INSPECTION o

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

AIRS ID#: OL 7000 DATE:_ 9 123[31 TIME IN: /O 00 T1M1~:78UT: /045
| FACILITY NAME: Morrisons (leaners = <
204 Maia

m%‘l Fr. 2666

FACILITY LOCATION: St

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Matiee MortiSon

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: %qj/@
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : a

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on potification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galihT
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was Z gallons,

——

lofs

O No notification form

0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small arca source w
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

&

N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
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UPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ﬁlY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? - ‘&Y aN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading? Y@Y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? EQY ON anN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ‘{Q,N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

(complete A below).

‘installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1T classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
__condcenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘YbY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venung system? ‘Q]Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? QIY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qv onN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excecded 45°F? @Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been complctely charged? \&Y ON

20f3 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsiblce official of an cxisting Jarge or new large area source also: ]

1. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machinces on a weckly basis? ay ON

2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser S

inlet and outlet weckly? Oy ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ‘ Oy ON ON/A

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? dy ON OnNA

(V3 )

1s the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? - Oy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; iIs at least 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? . Oy ON ON/A
' UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? QY ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

. a. documecntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @Y UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 davs

" and parts installed w/in 5 davs of reccipt? Wy on ana
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) Oy aN §NA
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON @N/A

6. Mainwined startup/shutdown/malfunction pian? &y onN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Yy ON ONvA
Problem corrected? ¥y on anva
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? @Y ON ON/A

———————— — ]
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[PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Chnshanher (o Seott

l.

(V3 )

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and scating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Walter separators

Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

¥y ON Ona
¥y o~ ona
Wy ON Ona
{y on ona
Ay ON ON/A

Qy oN ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeablc perc odor)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Yy on

v o

fy on ON/A
vy ON ON/A
’&Y ON ON/A

Qv on ona

Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using dircct-rcading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in use?

¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)?

Thspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

(U £ A

Inspcctor s Signature

40of 5

2/2%/9%

00 @ge &

)N
ay ON

ay ON
ay ON
ay OGN
Oy ON

Date of Inspection

999

Approximalé Daie of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: , M
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ARRSID#:_(5 (o7 Q. QQ: ' | | M/(‘/ . ﬁgﬁ }%ﬂ%

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMf‘F
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ¢ ,;(’J o, g

. 7/,
FACILITY NAME: _(Motry snn Cleaners 2| DATE: 9 Zj‘foz

FACILITY LOCATION: 304 Main 51

/mep, FlL 33066

Annual Reporting Period: S&ﬁ' | ' - 19 ?X TO 5(3'97(' 19 ?)?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XAYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from __to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gaIIons per
Year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Marie. More,son /)7/1}14.../ // 777@;%,~ 9-2/-99

Name (Please Print) Signature / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT C
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT o & %
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] "’og{E-nxf:s)gEcno
TIME IN:_/0,00 TIME OUT:_ /4, 25— AIRS ID¥:_ O (7 guﬂg /'9?9 <o
TYPE OF FACIITY:_Drw Cleanesr %, %
. |FACILITY NAME: _ﬂ\_m_méka___(A(vanﬂm =#:I DATE: 7 %9’ @9’

FACILITY LOCATION: $p¢  Main SF-
Mano EZ. 32066
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Marie.  Marnsoa PHONE NUMBER: #4°3¢2-7%/Z

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: : . ,

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector ' YES%

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5ﬁp+ 200
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (’}\ ns*/’o[)‘\er L. Sl

(Pl sePrint) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURW / PHONE NUMBERJ0%-9¢ ¥-43/0 ¥ 24

Page of : Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETH\ LLNE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

/

£
&
Ce

‘COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST @o, ‘“?ﬁ‘o / L’
TYPE OF INSPECTION: | ANNUAL '] cowx,mmlscoquhy <@ a <(‘
RE-INSPECTION Q %, *7/, , 0
%,
v,.. ’O,.

AIRS 1D#: (0670003 DATE:_7/: Z/ /92
FACILITY NAME: _Morrson  Cleaness F(

TIME IN: /000 TIME OUT: /0 3%

5t

FACILITY LOCATION: 304 _ Maen

ﬂ@ _Fl 32066

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _are  Mocf, son

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: Qe 362- 77/ C=

PHONE:

_ |PARTI: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

i

0

——

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small arca source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
wransfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiT
(constructed before 12/9/91)

a

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed belore 12/9/91)

by

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0
a

5. This is a correct facility classification

. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased
facility was 1 O _gallons.

2. New small arca source
dry-lo-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galhr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
{constructed on or aftcr 12/9/91)

facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

O No notification form
0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

kL

a

N C1Can not determine

above

within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lofs
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T 1

o Best Avanlable COpy

[PART 1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ‘ BRY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? : @Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machince doors except during loading/unloading? : %Y aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at '
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? : *@lY ON ON/A
5. Mainuaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON @N/A
LVART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | I

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refriperated condenser
(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with ¢ither a refrigerated

. condcenser or a carbon adserber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
xm‘talledprzor to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqunppcd with a rcfn;__cralcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁ\ N P

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machinzs with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘QY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ﬁ
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN @;N/A

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ‘% OnN

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcrature of the
condenser excecded 45°F? , \Q\' ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and afier ‘
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? , ‘QY ON

LY ol-d astand C/Y11107



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-t0-dty, reclainicr, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Oy ON
2. Measurced and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and oudet weekly? Oy ON ON/a
1s the temiperature differential equal to or greater lhém 20°F? Oy ON ON/a
3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONva
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy aN anNra
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? 0OY ON ON/A
5. Equippced transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN anN/a
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON
2. Mainuined rolling monthly averages of pere consumption? Y OGN
3. Maintained Icak detcction inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, ay UN ‘§N.’A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak rcpalrcd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in $ davs of reccipt? Oy ON ‘@-‘WA
i 4. Maintaincd calibration data? gor applicable direct readirg insiruments) ay anN $N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON @\"/A
6. Maintined startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \&Y ON
7. Maintained deviation repons? ay ON EN/’A
Problem corrected? oy ON N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? Oy ON @N/A

— ——— ——
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| " pest Available Copy

H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintaincd a lcak log?

[73)

. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating . @Y ON aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘%Y ON aN/A
Pumps By arv owa

Solvent tanks and containers \Q;&’ aN ON/A

Walter scparators ﬁ&’ aN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable pcré odor)

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and rcpair

Y on
¥y on

Muck cookers (#IY ON ON/A
Sills QY aON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ‘@Y aN ON/A
Di\’cncf vahves @Y anN DN(A

Cartridge filter housings \@Y aN DN/A

8

b

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 0
Halogen leak detector ' Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: _ ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID ondy)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wezkly basis? ay BN
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay ON
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay QN

/%ns‘foﬂ[ze/ . Sca#‘

Inspcctor s Name (Pleasc Print)

ﬂf/// A

InSpcctor s S:gnaturc

Q-7/-99

Date of Inspection

Seot 2000

. v - A
Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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1

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retumn Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

020 9372 5240

Restricted Delivery Fee
g (Endorsement Required)

Tota 10

o520

stree. PO BOX 1012
MAYO FL 32066
City, ¢

2ood

O 00 b

"$$34AAY IHNLIY 40 4
3d013ANINO0 dO1 Ly y3
, 2, and 3. Also complete

SENDER: c'cfl

B Complete items
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. |
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

AIRS ID # 0670003001AG
Feci MARIE S MORRISON
MORRISON'S CLEANERS #1

aller) ‘

HOIY JHL oL

MOiLs 39 ; ‘
T A Re y-l? - int Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery {
C. Signature {
O Agent s

X {

[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

|
|
l
!
] oron the front if space permits.
J
I M - -
]i AIRS ID # 0670003001AG

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1
(
l
[_
(
!
1
!
|
|

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

' PS Form 3811, July 1999

10
MARIE S MORRISON
]’ MORRISON'S CLEANERS #1
PO BOX 1012 -
) 3. Sgrvice Type
i MAYO FL 32066 gcmmea Mait  [J Express Mail
\ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise |
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| Dpona S200020 0 q 30&) WD 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
l
|
)
|

Domestic Return Receipt

!
{
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Is your BEETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

J

SENDER: . .
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional sarvices. | also _W'Sh to receive the
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. _ | following services (for an
8Print your namé and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytrg fee):
card to you. e '
s Attach t¥:i)s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 3 Addressee’s Address
permit. R . .
aWrite "Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article humber. 2. O Restricted Delivery
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. : Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article N}meer q
AIRS ID 0670003 Z 333 /L 4677
x}’:ﬁg S MORRISON 4b. Service Type .
304 MAIN $ypimiON [ Registered . }ﬁ Certified
MAYO FL 32066 O Express Mail O Insured
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7. Date of Delivery
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5. Received By: (Print Name) ) 8. Adgrfessee’s At)idress (Only if requested
K . { and fee is paid,

6. Sjgnature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994
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US Postal Service
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'AIRS ID # 0670003
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MARIE S MORRISON
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1. {3 Addressee’s Address

2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.
4a. Article Number

Z 2233060 3

sComplete items t ancyor 2 for additional sarvices.,

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b,

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mu
-wme *Return Receipt Requested"” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.
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|

AIRS ID # 0670003
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4b. Service Type
O Registered
0 Express Mail

Certified
O Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

-19-99

5. Recsived By: (Print Name)

and fea is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee pr Agent}

X 72 )nee

MW

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
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12s95-97-8-0173 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




